TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent		03/14/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ USA, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ AUSTRALIA, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ BELGIUM, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
000490900	TRADEMARK REFL 006592 FRAME 032

900489899 REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0318

Name:	THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP GERMANY, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ FRANCE, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP NETHERLANDS, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP NEW ZEALAND, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ SCANDINAVIA, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ PORTUGAL, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
	TDADEMADIA

Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	30339 Corporation: GEORGIA PRG-SCHULTZ SWITZERLAND, INC. 600 Galleria Parkway Suite 100 Atlanta
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	PRG-SCHULTZ SWITZERLAND, INC. 600 Galleria Parkway Suite 100
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	600 Galleria Parkway Suite 100
Internal Address: City:	Suite 100
City:	8.57.55
	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP SPAIN, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ EUROPE, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP ASIA, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ CANADA, LLC
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0320

Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRGDS, LLC
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	PRGFS, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PRGTS, LLC
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP MEXICO, INC.
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PRG-SCHULTZ BRASIL, LLC
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
	TDADEMARK

Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name: HS&A ACQUISITION - UK, INC.	
Street Address:	600 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address: Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712660	PRG
Registration Number:	2718524	PRG ANSWERS BEYOND THE NUMBERS.
Registration Number:	2689331	IMDEX
Registration Number:	2728150	PRG-SCHULTZ
Registration Number:	2738292	PRG SCHULTZ ANSWERS BEYOND THE NUMBERS.
Serial Number:	77810905	PRGX
Serial Number:	77875050	DISCOVER YOUR HIDDEN PROFITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.027952
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=TRSI-T - SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent to PRGTS, LLC et al#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent to PRGTS, LLC et al#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent to PRGTS, LLC et al#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent to PRGTS, LLC et al#page4.tif source=TRSI-T - SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent to PRGTS, LLC et al#page5.tif source=TRSI-T - SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent to PRGTS, LLC et al#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of March 14, 2019 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Grantors listed on Exhibit 1 attached hereto ("<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 19, 2010 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and to all right, title and interest of Grantors in Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 20, 2010 at Reel 4133 Frame 0808 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in and to all right, title and interest of Grantors in all Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantors' expense.

SECTION 3. Further Assurances. Administrative Agent, at Grantors' expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, Administrative Agent will, at Grantors' expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

CHAR2\2115241v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

Name: Julie Lindberg

Title: Vice President

Exhibit 1

Grantors

PRG-SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ USA, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ AUSTRALIA, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ BELGIUM, INC.
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP GERMANY, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ FRANCE, INC.
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP NETHERLANDS, INC.
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP NEW ZEALAND, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ SCANDINAVIA, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ PORTUGAL, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ SWITZERLAND, INC.
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP SPAIN, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ EUROPE, INC.
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP ASIA, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ CANADA, LLC
PRG INTERNATIONAL, INC.
PRGDS, LLC
PRGFS, INC.
PRGTS, LLC
THE PROFIT RECOVERY GROUP MEXICO, INC.
PRG-SCHULTZ BRASIL, LLC
HS&A ACQUISITION-UK, INC.

CHAR2\2115241v1

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by PRGTS, LLC et al. In Favor of SunTrust Bank Recorded January 20, 2010 at Reel 4133 Frame 0808

Trademarks

Mark Name PRG P/O	Executes Surreturnes Brazil	Appl 86 820388130	Apps. Date 11/13/1997	868. Nis 820288130	Res. Bute:	Kinewal Bane 4/4/2016	
PRG P/D	China P.R.	2000013001	1/28/2000	1683841	12/13/2001	13/12/2011	
PRG P/D	Japan	31-97711	10/25/1999	4715028	16/3/2003	19/3/2013	
1900 PD	South Korea	1999-8697	6/28/1999	62184	6/26/2000	6/26/2010	
PROPET RECÓVERY GROUP INTERNATIONAL	Japan	81-97712	10/25/1999	4713029	16/3/2003	107(301)	
PRG	Canada	1978296	10/8/2000	568453	16/2/2002	10/2/2017	
PRG	Community TM	1889922	10/8/2000	(889922	19/6/2000	19/31/2019	
PRG	Mexico	451791	16/6/3000	680842	3/7/2003	33/8/3010	
PRG	Argentina	2322290	1/2/2001	1877934	6/28/2002	6/28/3012	
PRG	Australia	XXX	13/14/2000	\$69695	12/14/2000	12/14/2010	
PRG	Switzerland	8666772903	1/9/2003	485860	6815/2003	1/1/2011	
PRG	China P.R.	2003002417	1/2/2001	1944534	9/7/3002	9/6/2012	
PRG	Costa Bica	2001/0102	1/8/2001	4298-7978	9/33/3003	9/21/2011	
PRG	Hong Kung	109/20091	1/3/2001	BQ4598	5/3/2003	1/3/2018	Assignment from PRORS, See, to PROYS, LLC recorded
rko	Japan	2000-134737	12/14/2000	4886884	6/27/2003	6/27/2013	. receive-Starte
PRG	South Korea	2001-565	1/12/2001	78823	8/38/2002	\$28/2012	
PRG	Malaysia	2001/01411	2/7/2008	1001411	9/39/2004	2/7/2013	
PRO	New Zestond	622923	12/14/2000	628989	5/13/2000	13/14/2017	
PRG	Singapore	701/600 4 51	1/20/20094	T01/008451	1/2/2001	1/2/2013	
PRO PAD	Thadaod	447607	3/5/2004	BOR15138	3/5/2001	3/4/2013	
PRG	United States	76/219524	346/3604	2712668	5/6/2003	3/6/2013	
PRG	Canada	1086660	12/14/2600	\$75188	2/4/2003	2/8/2018	

CHAR2\2115241v1

28G	Community TM	2000000	12/14/2000	28960925	12/14/3000	10/31/00/89	
7460	Menios	463863	32/35/2000	6333682	3/13/2868	12/15/2016	
PRO ANSWERS SEYCOSO THE NUMBERS	Costed Steess	76/218783	3/5/2001	2718524	3/4/2303	3/4/2013	
28286	Colone States	26/296/893	88/300	2889333	3/18/20003	3/19/3083	
280-80H8.12	Angentina	2364453	3734/2002	1513366	2/13/2003	2/13/2013	
PMG-80388332	Austrilia	900368	8783/20082	9800368	1/15/0900	5/33/2003.2	
FRG-803418.33	Besoil	834370938	3736/2602	X24270036	00000000	9/8/2013	
PRG-SCHELTZ	Carosta	1128130	6783/30083	6605425	3717/33664	3/37/2003	
PRG-8C3E3L32	Switnestand	88477/3002	178373888	300033	35253335	3725/30052	
PRG-8C303.72	Olina P.R.	3878234	1/04/3998	3038254	3/21/2003	5/20/2013	
99G-3CHEETZ	Costs Ricu	(8000) (6000)	1/27/3002	335743	11/11/2002	11/11/2012	
PRO-SORRER	Community TM	2835748	1/11/1993	3332348	\$78,3738860	3/34/30/63	
P80-80000.77	Stong Kong	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	8/9/2008	600/10000000 60	8/0/2006	8/8/2018	Antigoment from PBCRS, Sec. to PBCFS, CLC recorded
PRG-SCHOLSS	Agran	20032-38.59	3735/2802	43325538	19/10/2009	30/38/2033	- majorina
PRG-900E8L7Z	Spott Kores	43 - 20002 - 1627	1788/2003	90821	- 9/8/33003	********	
PRO-SCHOLITE	Mexico	\$27982	3736/2003	8000054	2/23/2003	3/36/2032	
\$\$G-\$C\$BR.32 - 1	Molecus	2002/00/066	5/24/2002	2000000	15/10/2000	8/8/2003 -	
7%G-80868,72	New Zealand	688338	1734/2002	683238	7/19/2862	8/9/2006/8	
P#G-5CH(8.72	Sagaipore	192408871	3/23/2000	10000000	\$79.00008	\$7903388	
PSG-SCHOLTZ	Thirland	473686	575673063	Sect 7594	3/45/3863	5/15/3883	
FWG-SCH(8.32	Taiwan	34663375	1/25/2002	375697	2/3/28893	3/33/3003	
PRO-SCHRUIZ	Swited Street	78/978/607	8/8/3883	2728858	\$257 .00 88	6/17/0003	Assignment From PBCRS, bs. so PSCPS, LLC minutes
#8G 8G884,12 F6	Argentina	2364454	5/24/3003	1913367	2713/2003	\$13/3813	2000.000.000
FRG SCHEETZ 5/15	Assertio	\$888376	3733020002	9000000	\$735/00000	8/15/2002	
PRG SCHLUTT F/D	Besid	8242775668	0788/30832	838278988	13/18/3007	10/18/2017	
PRG SCHOLTZ P/0	Canada	3128351	1/35/2000	570400	33/7/2000	13/7/2003	
28G 3GBB 72 FO	Switzerland	00476/2000	8/23/2000	366460	20000	8/23/20032	
790 SCHOLTZ 8-0	China P.R.	30788555	1/04/00002	3678258	\$783 (386)	9/20/2003	
PAG SORETT PO	Costs Ries	2880	3/23/3962	38700	1/20/2003	\$42848083	
28/03/03/04/23/20	Community TM	0000490 2535649	1/15/2002	2335669	3/35/0000	1/31/20013	
PRG SCHOLTZ 2/0	Bong Kong	000000000	3/23/2000	80349408 48	1/23/2002	1/30/2019	Assignment from PBCRS, Inc. to PRCTS, LLC recorded
PRG SCHOLTZ NO	Septem	3860-1858	3/3 5/20002	403,3058	3405/2003	380/3003	
PRO SCHOLTZ PO	South Kores	44-2002-9008	\$734/2000	89243	8037000	8/53/30/3	
PNO SCHOLTZ P/0	Mexico	327983	3/16/3000	248983	3/14/2002	1/14/2002	
PBG 50388.73 PO	Malayais	2000000000	1/24/2000	2000000	3/4/3007	1/24/3000	
PRO SCIENCIZ PO	New Zealand	681777	3/16/2002	683223	1/46/2002	1/36/2039	

CHAR2\2115241v1

PRG SCHRATZ PRO	Singapore	79280868G	1/21/2002	792/90988 G	101000	6/21/2012
PRG SCHOOL TE PRO	Berland	47776877	1/36/2002	Start 7394	1756/00002	1/15/2002
PKG S/38/8/37/200	Yaiwan	91003373	5/25/2303	178918	3/3/2880	1/31/20013
PRG SCHREYZ AMENENE SEPTERE THE NUMBERS	Dained States	26/386648	9/35/2893	2738393	9//0/2002	9/19/2013
SCRIPT (ND PD)	Canada	850830	30/20/30/6	\$24647	3/4/0/2008	3789/3013
SEREFFEE 250	Great Britain	2888886	80036/8998	2180486	5/28/33999	10/26/3003
P&GX	Assessing	3323968	9/14/2009			
99KGX	Stranii	880818885	148722888			
8%GX	Caracta	3253495	\$415,000			
M CX	Colombia	69-397355	9/30/3009			
2% GX	Sampeas Union	8543449	2/17/2/00			
896X	Hong Kang	301430352	9/16/2009			
89KGX	Sterico	9038180	1883/3888			
8%GX	New Zealand	\$1,750.09	9/14/2009			
PNGX	Singapore	T0913086H	11/33/2009			
8%%%	Switzerland	\$304633000\$	33383808			
8%GX	Tarasa	088044900	106000			
M CX	Thefand	245613	16/2/2009		4	
8%(3X	Control States	77.83.0808	8/24/2009			
SOSCIPPES YOUR SOCIES PROFITS	Colored Stones	72873084	11/18/08/8			

CHAR2\2115241v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2019